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Abstract Materials and Methods (cont.) Results Results (cont.)
Multiple blotlc_: a_nd abiotic events can results in early Treatments Week 1 Week 2 Effect of Early Defoliation on Ears hal, Harvest
season defoliation of corn (Zea mays L.) plants. The _
recovery from, and resulting impact of this defoliaton | Timing-——— | [, e Timing---------- 2011 2012 2013
.. : Week 1 Week 2 Week 3 Week1l Week2  Week3
depen_ds on the timing, severity, and freque_ncy. Our Frequency (3/93) (55_5) (3/96) Frequency Vv3) (V4.5) V) .
objective was to evaluate the effect of clipping plants Once week- 1 0 0 Once week™ 1 0 0 68860 52362 37299
at approximately 2.5 cm above the soil beginning at s e 0 1 0 Onceweek™ 0 L 0 67784 54873 44472
d S f h K Studi . Once week 0 0 1 12911 13449 20801
V3 and continuing for three weeks. Studies were Once weelc' 0 0 1 once week® 1 . ; coaso eisee a801s
conducted in 2011, 2012 and 2013 at Kentland Farm Once week 1 1 0 Once week 1 0 1 20533 42499 20084
g . -1 -1
near Blacksburg, VA. Treatments were imposed with once week : | ' OMEERC L I ey ey e
: : : : Once week™ 0 1 1 Week 3. tri g Week 3. check Once week 1 1 1 29050 40347 17932
a string trlmmer at one, two, or threg times weekly In once week . ) . eek 3, trimme 2R E, Bee Once week 0 0 0 28543 30196 49493
a full factorial arrangement with timing of V3, one and Onee ek 0 0 0 2X week-i 1 0 0 66708 31202 48058
two weeks later, with four replications in a 2X week 1 0 0 ;i ngtl 8 g 2 659191356 izg‘;’g 26340
randomized complete block design. Plot size was 4, 2X week™ 0 1 0 2X week' 1 1 0 45189 31202 17215
. -1 -
76 cm rows by 5 m long. At maturity, all ears were ex ek 0 0 ! 2X week” 1 0 1 15795 22057 2695
2X week 1 1 0 2X week’ 0 1 1 0 41603 0
counted and haryested from 3 m of row from the e ) ) ) el . ) ) 10388 27974 X
center two rows in each plot and weighed. A 2x weekt 0 1 1 2X week'* 0 0 0 76391 50031 43037
represeptatlve Six-ear su osar_nple was then shelled 2X week! 1 1 1 LD (040 " 1560 11577
and grain test weight and moisture determined. Ears 2X week'* 0 0 0
hal, kernels ear?, kernel weight and cob weight were o o
likewise determined on shelled samples. Defoliation Weather Eftect of Early Detoliation on Grain Yield
during the first week (V3) even on multiple days had 2011 2012
little effect on grain yield. By the second week, 2011 16000 isp=2020 L0 HSD = 3429
multiple defoliation timings decreased yield more 30 7 & 12000 8 12000
than a single event. Defoliation during week three cPe 60 _ = 12888 = 13888
(V6) resulted in the greatest yield loss. = 50 £ > 6000 > 6000
5 0 g S 4000 S 4000
- 3 ﬁ 40 3 © 2000 . © 2000
Materials and Methods 5 15 : 0 0
. In early May of each year corn was planted directly into recently § y 30 c_% Week 1 (V3) Week 2 (V4-5) Week 3 (V6) Week 1 (V3) Week 2 (V4-5) Week 3 (V6)
killed cereal winter cover crop using a Wintersteiger Plot King = 20 2013
no-till plot planter at a population of 69,000 seeds ha. g s — Temperature, “C ” O 8000
 The area was divided into plots that were 4, 76 cm rows wide —Rainfall, cm 2000 HSD = 1951
and 5 m long. 0 0 S—
 Treatments were imposed in a randomized complete block IMay  1Jun 1l 1-Aug - 1-Sep B
design with four replications. 2012 =
 Beginning at the V3 stage and for the two following weeks a 2 4000
string trimmer was used to trim corn plants to a height of 30 70 s
approximately 2 cm either once, twice or three times per week O e 60 © 2000
creating a factorial arrangement of treatments. The string 2 = 1000
trimmer created a non-uniform or “ragged” defoliation that would § 20 >0 = 0 .
be more similar to most natural damage than incising the plants = 40 '&% Week 1 (V3) Week 2 (V4-5) Week 3 (V6) Week 1 (V3) Week 2 (V4-5) Week 3 (V6)
with a razor. Iqé 19 30 ¢ Once/week Once/week Once/week 2X/week 2X/week 2X/week
* Production practices, other than the treatments outlined above S 10 T
followed Virginia Cooperative Extension recommendations. = e 20 £
e At maturity, corn was hand-harvested from 3 m of the center two 8 5 o f Co 100 Summ alry
—Rainfall, cm _
rows of each plot. The number of plants and harvested ears 0 0 *Temperatures and rainfall were generally favorable for corn
was alsq recorded form this harv_esteq area. All harvested ears 1-May 1-Jun  1-Jul  1-Aug  1-Sep growth in all three seasons.
were weighed and a representative six-ear subsample selected. Usi I— 0 defoliati g fact
Subsamples were oved-dried at 40°C until the grain reached 2013 Singas rlng rimmer 1o Impose dero |.a Ion proved an etiective
approximately 150 g kg-! moisture. The six-ear subsamples method to simulate damage to corn foliage. |
were then shelled, grain weighed, and grain moisture and test 30 70 *Trimming plants to a 2 cm height at V3 had limited lasting effect
weight determi_ned via a DICKEY-john GAC_) 2500 (DICKEY-john, O o 60 ¢ on corn stand, growth or grain yield.
Auburn, IL). Yields are reported on a consistent 155 g kg™ £ . *Trimming twice per week at V3-V4 state also had little effect on
moisture basis. S 20 = yield potential
* Analysis of variance was conducted using Proc GLIMMIX in 3 40§ Tri . | .t duri K 2 (VA-V5) had little effect
SAS with replication considered a random effect and defoliation %’ 1 30 O rlmmlng_lp a}n = e R BT weiet ) ( o ) had little effect on
timing and frequency as fixed effects. Treatment mean 10 g plé_mts _ha , final <l numbers or grain yield.
separations were performed using Tukey’s test with significant i —Temperature, °C~ ~° E *Trimming plants twice during week 2 (V4-V5) began to have an
fixed at p<0.05. 8 ° T — 10 © additive effect with reduced stand and yield, especially in 2013.
0 0 *Trimming plants during week 3 (V6) resulted in grain yield
1-May  1-Jun 1-Jul 1-Aug  1-Sep : : :
decreases In all years, but with greater effect in 2011 and 2013.
*Trimming plants at 2 cm more than once during week 3 (V6)
resulted in near complete loss of the stand.
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Temperature, °C

Rainfall, cm

Daily Mean Temperature °C
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2011

				2011		Temp. (°F)						Dew Point (°F)						Humidity (%)						Sea Level Press. (in)						Visibility (mi)						Wind (mph)						Precip. (in)		Events

				May		high		avg		low		high		avg		low		high		avg		low		high		avg		low		high		avg		low		high		avg		high		sum										avg		sum								Temperature, °C		Rainfall, cm

				1		66		57		47		57		49		39		100		82		64		30.33		30.25		30.2		10		10		7		10		5		28		0.03		Rain , Thunderstorm				May		1		57		0.03		Ma 1		1-May		13.8888888889		0.0762		0.0762

				2		79		65		51		61		57		52		100		76		52		30.28		30.24		30.16		10		7		2		9		4		17		0						May		2		65		0		May		2-May		18.3333333333		0		0.0762

				3		75		62		49		61		58		54		100		77		54		30.17		30.11		30.01		10		10		5		17		7		23		0.36		Rain , Thunderstorm				May		3		62		0.36		May		3-May		16.6666666667		0.9144		0.9906

				4		57		49		40		50		41		37		100		76		51		30.26		30.16		30.09		10		10		5		16		9		23		0.46		Rain				May		4		49		0.46		May		4-May		9.4444444444		1.1684		2.159

				5		61		48		35		39		36		34		100		70		39		30.35		30.27		30.13		10		10		10		13		5		18		0						May		5		48		0		May		5-May		8.8888888889		0		2.159

				6		61		49		36		48		41		36		100		75		49		30.12		30.03		29.96		10		10		7		13		3		22		0.01		Rain				May		6		49		0.01		May		6-May		9.4444444444		0.0254		2.1844

				7		68		53		37		48		44		37		100		74		48		30.06		30.01		29.94		10		9		2		12		3		20		0.22		Rain				May		7		53		0.22		May		7-May		11.6666666667		0.5588		2.7432

				8		71		59		47		57		51		48		100		75		49		30.02		29.97		29.94		10		7		1		10		2		-		0.47		Rain				May		8		59		0.47		May		8-May		15		1.1938		3.937

				9		75		59		43		54		49		43		100		68		35		30.1		30.04		29.99		10		9		1		9		2		9		0						May		9		59		0		May		9-May		15		0		3.937

				10		79		63		47		61		53		46		100		79		57		30.1		30.04		29.97		10		10		10		8		2		-		0.73		Rain , Thunderstorm				May		10		63		0.73		May		10-May		17.2222222222		1.8542		5.7912

				11		72		65		57		64		61		57		100		92		84		30.08		30.05		29.99		10		5		0		9		4		-		0.03		Fog , Rain , Thunderstorm				May		11		65		0.03		May		11-May		18.3333333333		0.0762		5.8674

				12		73		66		59		66		63		61		100		94		87		30.11		30.09		30.02		7		5		1		8		3		-		0.16		Rain , Thunderstorm				May		12		66		0.16		May		12-May		18.8888888889		0.4064		6.2738

				13		81		70		59		70		64		61		100		82		64		30.02		29.94		29.84		10		4		0		10		1		18		0.2		Fog , Rain , Thunderstorm				May		13		70		0.2		May		13-May		21.1111111111		0.508		6.7818

				14		67		62		57		64		61		57		100		97		93		29.85		29.79		29.69		10		4		0		9		2		20		0.7		Fog , Rain , Thunderstorm				May		14		62		0.7		May		14-May		16.6666666667		1.778		8.5598

				15		68		60		52		61		56		52		100		84		67		29.69		29.66		29.61		10		7		1		12		4		20		0.41		Rain , Thunderstorm				May		15		60		0.41		May		15-May		15.5555555556		1.0414		9.6012

				16		66		58		50		55		52		50		100		84		67		29.74		29.71		29.68		10		10		10		9		4		-		0.05		Rain				May		16		58		0.05		May		16-May		14.4444444444		0.127		9.7282

				17		56		51		46		55		51		48		100		97		93		29.74		29.69		29.66		10		9		3		9		3		16		0.79		Rain , Thunderstorm				May		17		51		0.79		May		17-May		10.5555555556		2.0066		11.7348

				18		61		53		45		55		49		46		100		90		80		29.88		29.81		29.72		10		9		3		6		1		-		0.51		Rain , Thunderstorm				May		18		53		0.51		May		18-May		11.6666666667		1.2954		13.0302

				19		63		55		46		55		50		46		100		86		72		30.11		30.05		29.96		10		7		3		9		3		-		0						May		19		55		0		May		19-May		12.7777777778		0		13.0302

				20		71		59		46		57		53		46		100		81		61		30.15		30.12		30.09		10		7		0		10		4		16		0		Fog				May		20		59		0		May		20-May		15		0		13.0302

				21		78		63		48		61		54		48		100		74		47		30.14		30.11		30.07		10		7		1		7		2		-		0						May		21		63		0		May		21-May		17.2222222222		0		13.0302

				22		85		70		54		66		61		55		100		73		45		30.15		30.11		30.05		10		8		4		9		2		17		0.74						May		22		70		0.74		May		22-May		21.1111111111		1.8796		14.9098

				23		79		68		56		68		62		57		100		79		58		30.13		30.07		30.01		10		6		0		12		3		17		0.01		Fog , Rain , Thunderstorm				May		23		68		0.01		May		23-May		20		0.0254		14.9352

				24		77		67		57		66		62		59		100		82		64		30.11		30.02		29.98		10		10		5		17		4		28		0.14		Rain , Thunderstorm				May		24		67		0.14		May		24-May		19.4444444444		0.3556		15.2908

				25		83		71		58		70		63		57		100		78		55		30.06		30.03		29.97		10		8		2		7		3		9		0.04		Rain				May		25		71		0.04		May		25-May		21.6666666667		0.1016		15.3924

				26		83		72		60		66		64		61		100		74		47		29.98		29.95		29.91		10		9		4		12		5		21		1.21						May		26		72		1.21		May		26-May		22.2222222222		3.0734		18.4658

				27		74		66		58		63		61		59		100		84		68		30.08		30.01		29.94		10		10		7		12		4		17		1.26		Rain , Thunderstorm				May		27		66		1.26		May		27-May		18.8888888889		3.2004		21.6662

				28		81		71		60		66		63		59		100		77		54		30.08		30.04		30		10		10		7		9		2		-		0						May		28		71		0		May		28-May		21.6666666667		0		21.6662

				29		84		70		55		66		62		55		100		74		48		30.22		30.17		30.12		10		8		2		6		1		-		0						May		29		70		0		May		29-May		21.1111111111		0		21.6662

				30		90		75		59		72		65		59		100		72		43		30.33		30.28		30.23		10		7		0		10		2		17		0		Fog				May		30		75		0		May		30-May		23.8888888889		0		21.6662

				31		92		76		59		68		63		55		100		67		34		30.36		30.32		30.3		10		8		0		8		2		-		0		Fog				May		31		76		0		May		31-May		24.4444444444		0		21.6662

				1		88		74		60		72		66		61		100		76		51		30.34		30.28		30.2		10		7		1		10		4		-		0						June		1		74		0		June		1-Jun		23.3333333333		0		21.6662

				2		83		71		59		66		58		54		90		64		37		30.24		30.22		30.17		10		10		10		10		4		16		0						June		2		71		0		June		2-Jun		21.6666666667		0		21.6662

				3		82		69		55		59		55		52		100		67		34		30.26		30.21		30.17		10		10		10		6		2		9		0						June		3		69		0		June		3-Jun		20.5555555556		0		21.6662

				4		84		67		50		61		54		48		100		67		34		30.27		30.24		30.17		10		10		2		9		3		-		0						June		4		67		0		June		4-Jun		19.4444444444		0		21.6662

				5		85		73		61		66		63		61		100		76		51		30.18		30.13		30.09		10		10		2		10		4		25		0.15		Rain , Thunderstorm				June		5		73		0.15		June		5-Jun		22.7777777778		0.381		22.0472

				6		83		70		56		63		60		55		100		74		47		30.16		30.12		30.07		10		9		4		7		2		-		0						June		6		70		0		June		6-Jun		21.1111111111		0		22.0472

				7		85		71		56		66		62		55		100		76		51		30.17		30.12		29.94		10		9		2		10		2		18		T		Rain , Thunderstorm				June		7		71		0		June		7-Jun		21.6666666667		0		22.0472

				8		88		74		59		77		65		59		100		77		53		30.18		30.14		30.1		10		8		3		5		1		-		T		Rain				June		8		74		0		June		8-Jun		23.3333333333		0		22.0472

				9		90		77		63		72		67		63		100		73		46		30.15		30.11		30.03		10		6		0		7		1		32		1.38		Rain , Thunderstorm				June		9		77		1.38		June		9-Jun		25		3.5052		25.5524

				10		86		73		59		-		-		-		-		-		-		30.06		30.06		30.06		7		7		7		5		5		-		0						June		10		73		0		June		10-Jun		22.7777777778		0		25.5524

				11		84		73		61		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		T						June		11		73		0		June		11-Jun		22.7777777778		0		25.5524

				12		84		73		62		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		0.34						June		12		73		0.34		June		12-Jun		22.7777777778		0.8636		26.416

				13		78		67		56		-		-		-		-		-		-		30.09		30.04		30		10		10		10		12		8		16		0						June		13		67		0		June		13-Jun		19.4444444444		0		26.416

				14		74		61		48		-		-		-		-		-		-		30.08		30.05		30.03		10		9		5		5		0		-		0						June		14		61		0		June		14-Jun		16.1111111111		0		26.416

				15		74		62		49		-		-		-		-		-		-		30.07		30.06		30.05		10		10		10		5		2		-		T						June		15		62		0		June		15-Jun		16.6666666667		0		26.416

				16		80		69		57		-		-		-		-		-		-		30		29.97		29.94		10		10		10		7		2		-		0						June		16		69		0		June		16-Jun		20.5555555556		0		26.416

				17		84		69		54		-		-		-		-		-		-		30.08		30.04		29.99		10		9		2		10		3		-		0						June		17		69		0		June		17-Jun		20.5555555556		0		26.416

				18		82		70		58		-		-		-		-		-		-		30.07		30.04		29.98		10		9		1		7		2		29		0.3		Rain , Thunderstorm				June		18		70		0.3		June		18-Jun		21.1111111111		0.762		27.178

				19		77		69		61		-		-		-		-		-		-		30.02		29.97		29.91		10		9		4		10		4		20		0.04		Rain				June		19		69		0.04		June		19-Jun		20.5555555556		0.1016		27.2796

				20		82		73		64		70		66		63		93		76		58		30.07		29.98		29.9		10		10		7		15		6		25		T		Rain				June		20		73		0		June		20-Jun		22.7777777778		0		27.2796

				21		89		75		61		75		68		63		100		76		52		30.1		30.06		30		10		10		2		17		2		28		0.02		Rain , Thunderstorm				June		21		75		0.02		June		21-Jun		23.8888888889		0.0508		27.3304

				22		83		74		64		72		69		66		100		81		61		30.09		30.04		29.98		10		9		2		10		4		17		0.21		Rain				June		22		74		0.21		June		22-Jun		23.3333333333		0.5334		27.8638

				23		75		70		64		72		68		66		100		87		74		29.99		29.95		29.9		10		10		7		9		4		-		0.11		Rain				June		23		70		0.11		June		23-Jun		21.1111111111		0.2794		28.1432

				24		82		72		62		66		64		61		100		74		47		29.91		29.87		29.83		10		10		2		13		5		22		0						June		24		72		0		June		24-Jun		22.2222222222		0		28.1432

				25		78		67		56		63		60		57		100		78		56		30.03		29.99		29.93		10		10		10		10		5		20		0						June		25		67		0		June		25-Jun		19.4444444444		0		28.1432

				26		78		66		53		68		61		54		100		84		68		30.12		30.08		30.01		10		8		2		12		2		16		T		Thunderstorm				June		26		66		0		June		26-Jun		18.8888888889		0		28.1432

				27		86		75		63		72		68		66		100		75		50		30.13		30.09		30.03		10		4		0		6		2		-		0.01		Fog				June		27		75		0.01		June		27-Jun		23.8888888889		0.0254		28.1686

				28		87		75		63		73		69		64		100		76		52		30.11		30.06		30		10		10		5		8		3		25		0.22		Rain , Thunderstorm				June		28		75		0.22		June		28-Jun		23.8888888889		0.5588		28.7274

				29		82		70		57		70		62		54		100		69		37		30.13		30.09		30.04		10		9		4		12		5		17		0						June		29		70		0		June		29-Jun		21.1111111111		0		28.7274

				30		82		67		52		61		56		54		100		70		39		30.19		30.14		30.08		10		10		5		8		2		-		0						June		30		67		0		June		30-Jun		19.4444444444		0		28.7274

				1		86		70		54		64		59		55		100		70		40		30.18		30.15		30.12		10		10		2		6		2		18		0						July		1		70		0		July		1-Jul		21.1111111111		0		28.7274

				2		87		72		57		66		63		57		100		72		43		30.22		30.17		30.12		10		10		5		6		1		-		0						July		2		72		0		July		2-Jul		22.2222222222		0		28.7274

				3		89		77		64		70		67		64		100		74		47		30.13		30.1		30.04		10		9		2		6		2		-		0		Thunderstorm				July		3		77		0		July		3-Jul		25		0		28.7274

				4		85		75		64		73		69		64		100		81		61		30.12		30.06		30.02		10		9		1		17		2		24		0.92		Rain , Thunderstorm				July		4		75		0.92		July		4-Jul		23.8888888889		2.3368		31.0642

				5		82		73		63		72		68		66		100		81		62		30.12		30.09		30.06		10		5		0		5		1		-		0		Fog				July		5		73		0		July		5-Jul		22.7777777778		0		31.0642

				6		83		75		66		73		71		68		100		85		69		30.11		30.08		30.03		10		8		2		8		2		-		0.17		Rain , Thunderstorm				July		6		75		0.17		July		6-Jul		23.8888888889		0.4318		31.496

				7		87		75		63		73		68		64		100		75		50		30.11		30.07		30.01		10		5		0		10		2		-		T		Fog , Rain				July		7		75		0		July		7-Jul		23.8888888889		0		31.496

				8		81		73		64		73		70		66		100		87		74		30.02		29.96		29.86		10		6		1		8		2		16		2.01		Rain , Thunderstorm				July		8		73		2.01		July		8-Jul		22.7777777778		5.1054		36.6014

				9		84		73		61		70		67		63		100		79		58		30.08		30.01		29.94		10		7		1		8		3		-		0						July		9		73		0		July		9-Jul		22.7777777778		0		36.6014

				10		86		74		61		73		68		63		100		83		65		30.19		30.15		30.12		10		5		0		8		3		-		0		Fog				July		10		74		0		July		10-Jul		23.3333333333		0		36.6014

				11		90		78		66		75		72		68		100		75		49		30.18		30.13		30.05		10		7		2		9		3		-		0						July		11		78		0		July		11-Jul		25.5555555556		0		36.6014

				12		89		80		71		75		70		66		85		74		63		30.08		30.03		29.99		10		10		10		12		6		18		T		Rain				July		12		80		0		July		12-Jul		26.6666666667		0		36.6014

				13		82		77		72		75		74		72		94		82		69		30.04		30.01		29.97		10		7		4		9		4		16		T		Rain				July		13		77		0		July		13-Jul		25		0		36.6014

				14		81		71		60		70		63		61		93		75		56		30.13		30.09		30.04		10		10		10		9		5		-		0						July		14		71		0		July		14-Jul		21.6666666667		0		36.6014

				15		74		66		57		61		58		55		93		75		57		30.21		30.16		30.13		10		10		10		9		3		-		0						July		15		66		0		July		15-Jul		18.8888888889		0		36.6014

				16		67		65		62		64		63		61		100		89		78		30.29		30.25		30.2		10		9		4		5		2		-		T		Rain				July		16		65		0		July		16-Jul		18.3333333333		0		36.6014

				17		82		72		61		72		66		63		100		79		58		30.32		30.28		30.24		10		10		10		7		2		-		T		Rain				July		17		72		0		July		17-Jul		22.2222222222		0		36.6014

				18		86		74		62		72		68		64		100		74		48		30.26		30.2		30.09		10		7		0		7		2		-		0		Fog				July		18		74		0		July		18-Jul		23.3333333333		0		36.6014

				19		84		76		67		77		73		68		100		87		74		30.11		30.04		29.98		10		6		4		6		2		16		0.11		Rain , Thunderstorm				July		19		76		0.11		July		19-Jul		24.4444444444		0.2794		36.8808

				20		89		78		67		75		73		68		100		80		59		30.04		30.01		29.98		10		5		0		6		1		-		0.18		Fog				July		20		78		0.18		July		20-Jul		25.5555555556		0.4572		37.338

				21		91		79		67		79		73		70		100		75		49		30.05		30.02		29.99		10		6		0		5		1		-		0		Fog				July		21		79		0		July		21-Jul		26.1111111111		0		37.338

				22		93		82		70		79		74		68		100		75		49		30.13		30.09		30.05		10		5		0		6		1		16		0		Fog , Thunderstorm				July		22		82		0		July		22-Jul		27.7777777778		0		37.338

				23		88		78		67		79		73		70		100		82		64		30.2		30.15		30.12		10		8		4		7		3		-		0.06		Rain , Thunderstorm				July		23		78		0.06		July		23-Jul		25.5555555556		0.1524		37.4904

				24		89		79		68		75		73		70		100		78		56		30.18		30.14		30.09		10		8		1		7		2		18		T		Rain , Thunderstorm				July		24		79		0		July		24-Jul		26.1111111111		0		37.4904

				25		85		76		66		75		72		70		100		85		70		30.1		30.02		29.94		10		7		0		7		2		-		0.04		Fog , Rain , Thunderstorm				July		25		76		0.04		July		25-Jul		24.4444444444		0.1016		37.592

				26		89		78		66		73		69		63		100		71		41		29.99		29.95		29.91		10		7		2		7		2		-		0						July		26		78		0		July		26-Jul		25.5555555556		0		37.592

				27		89		77		64		72		68		64		100		72		44		30.1		30.06		30		10		8		2		6		1		-		0						July		27		77		0		July		27-Jul		25		0		37.592

				28		91		76		61		72		67		63		100		71		41		30.2		30.16		30.13		10		8		2		6		2		-		0						July		28		76		0		July		28-Jul		24.4444444444		0		37.592

				29		92		78		64		73		69		64		100		75		49		30.19		30.15		30.09		10		9		5		10		3		18		0						July		29		78		0		July		29-Jul		25.5555555556		0		37.592

				30		91		80		69		75		72		68		100		75		49		30.18		30.14		30.07		10		8		2		16		3		27		0.27		Rain , Thunderstorm				July		30		80		0.27		July		30-Jul		26.6666666667		0.6858		38.2778

				31		85		77		68		75		72		70		100		85		69		30.19		30.16		30.11		10		6		1		10		3		-		0.02		Rain , Thunderstorm				July		31		77		0.02		July		31-Jul		25		0.0508		38.3286

				1		90		78		66		73		67		55		100		69		37		30.18		30.13		30.04		10		5		0		8		2		-		0		Fog				August		1		78		0		August		1-Aug		25.5555555556		0		38.3286

				2		89		76		63		70		67		64		100		72		44		30.08		30.03		29.96		10		10		7		10		4		18		0						August		2		76		0		August		2-Aug		24.4444444444		0		38.3286

				3		84		75		65		72		69		66		100		81		61		29.98		29.92		29.86		10		8		2		7		3		-		T		Rain				August		3		75		0		August		3-Aug		23.8888888889		0		38.3286

				4		89		78		67		73		70		64		100		74		47		30		29.96		29.88		10		7		2		6		2		-		0						August		4		78		0		August		4-Aug		25.5555555556		0		38.3286

				5		83		76		69		73		73		72		100		85		69		30.17		30.12		30.07		10		7		5		10		6		-		T		Rain				August		5		76		0		August		5-Aug		24.4444444444		0		38.3286

				6		85		78		70		79		73		72		100		82		63		30.15		30.08		30		10		7		1		7		3		-		0.51		Rain , Thunderstorm				August		6		78		0.51		August		6-Aug		25.5555555556		1.2954		39.624

				7		83		76		69		75		73		70		100		83		65		30		29.94		29.86		10		6		0		14		4		21		0.01		Fog , Rain , Thunderstorm				August		7		76		0.01		August		7-Aug		24.4444444444		0.0254		39.6494

				8		89		79		68		72		69		63		100		71		42		29.89		29.86		29.82		10		10		2		17		6		23		0						August		8		79		0		August		8-Aug		26.1111111111		0		39.6494

				9		84		74		64		72		67		64		100		78		55		29.86		29.8		29.77		10		9		5		16		5		24		0.01		Rain				August		9		74		0.01		August		9-Aug		23.3333333333		0.0254		39.6748

				10		85		74		62		68		65		63		100		73		45		29.9		29.88		29.86		10		10		4		13		5		20		T						August		10		74		0		August		10-Aug		23.3333333333		0		39.6748

				11		83		71		59		64		62		59		100		73		46		30.02		29.98		29.94		10		9		4		10		3		17		0						August		11		71		0		August		11-Aug		21.6666666667		0		39.6748

				12		84		72		59		66		61		55		97		76		54		30.15		30.09		30.05		10		10		10		9		4		16		0						August		12		72		0		August		12-Aug		22.2222222222		0		39.6748

				13		84		75		66		72		69		66		100		78		55		30.14		30.11		30.04		10		9		5		10		3		-		0.37		Rain				August		13		75		0.37		August		13-Aug		23.8888888889		0.9398		40.6146

				14		84		74		63		70		66		63		100		78		55		30.02		29.92		29.83		10		8		2		8		3		18		0.14		Rain , Thunderstorm				August		14		74		0.14		August		14-Aug		23.3333333333		0.3556		40.9702

				15		70		66		61		64		63		61		100		87		73		29.92		29.89		29.85		10		10		2		14		6		21		0.01		Rain				August		15		66		0.01		August		15-Aug		18.8888888889		0.0254		40.9956

				16		82		71		59		64		61		55		100		71		42		30.13		30.06		29.99		10		9		4		10		4		9		0						August		16		71		0		August		16-Aug		21.6666666667		0		40.9956

				17		85		70		54		64		59		55		100		70		40		30.27		30.22		30.17		10		9		4		8		3		-		0						August		17		70		0		August		17-Aug		21.1111111111		0		40.9956

				18		85		72		59		68		64		61		100		73		45		30.19		30.14		30.05		10		10		5		8		2		-		0.01		Rain , Thunderstorm				August		18		72		0.01		August		18-Aug		22.2222222222		0.0254		41.021

				19		83		71		58		66		63		61		100		76		51		30.07		30.03		29.98		10		7		1		7		2		-		0		Rain , Thunderstorm				August		19		71		0		August		19-Aug		21.6666666667		0		41.021

				20		87		73		58		66		63		59		100		69		38		30.14		30.09		30.05		10		8		2		8		2		-		0						August		20		73		0		August		20-Aug		22.7777777778		0		41.021

				21		83		73		62		73		68		64		100		78		55		30.11		30.06		29.98		10		7		1		9		3		20		0.03		Thunderstorm				August		21		73		0.03		August		21-Aug		22.7777777778		0.0762		41.0972

				22		82		68		54		70		59		48		100		68		36		30.1		30.06		30.02		10		10		10		14		8		23		T		Rain , Thunderstorm				August		22		68		0		August		22-Aug		20		0		41.0972

				23		80		64		48		55		52		48		100		68		36		30.18		30.15		30.1		10		10		7		10		2		-		0						August		23		64		0		August		23-Aug		17.7777777778		0		41.0972

				24		84		68		51		66		60		54		100		78		55		30.18		30.12		30.05		10		10		10		8		3		16		0						August		24		68		0		August		24-Aug		20		0		41.0972

				25		89		76		63		75		68		64		100		75		50		30.07		30.04		29.99		10		10		7		10		3		17		0.14		Thunderstorm				August		25		76		0.14		August		25-Aug		24.4444444444		0.3556		41.4528

				26		85		76		67		73		72		70		100		83		65		30.09		30		29.95		10		9		0		14		7		16		0		Fog				August		26		76		0		August		26-Aug		24.4444444444		0		41.4528

				27		83		76		69		72		69		64		100		81		62		29.94		29.77		29.66		10		10		10		22		11		29		T						August		27		76		0		August		27-Aug		24.4444444444		0		41.4528

				28		81		70		58		64		60		54		90		66		42		29.86		29.76		29.68		10		10		10		15		9		22		0						August		28		70		0		August		28-Aug		21.1111111111		0		41.4528

				29		80		67		54		63		59		55		100		77		54		30.05		29.99		29.93		10		8		4		12		3		18		0						August		29		67		0		August		29-Aug		19.4444444444		0		41.4528

				30		82		70		58		63		61		61		100		74		47		30.23		30.18		30.14		10		10		7		10		4		22		0						August		30		70		0		August		30-Aug		21.1111111111		0		41.4528

				31		86		70		54		66		62		57		100		71		42		30.3		30.26		30.2		10		10		7		13		4		-		0						August		31		70		0		August		31-Aug		21.1111111111		0		41.4528

				1		90		74		57		70		64		61		100		69		38		30.29		30.23		30.16		10		10		10		14		3		24		0						September		1		74		0		September		1-Sep		23.3333333333		0		41.4528

				2		90		75		59		73		68		63		100		72		44		30.19		30.14		30.07		10		8		0		18		4		18		0.34		Fog , Rain , Thunderstorm				September		2		75		0.34		September		2-Sep		23.8888888889		0.8636		42.3164

				3		87		75		63		73		72		68		100		82		63		30.15		30.11		30.05		10		4		1		9		2		25		0.07		Rain , Thunderstorm				September		3		75		0.07		September		3-Sep		23.8888888889		0.1778		42.4942

				4		86		74		61		73		67		64		100		76		51		30.07		30.02		29.93		10		4		0		7		2		-		T		Fog				September		4		74		0		September		4-Sep		23.3333333333		0		42.4942

				5		70		66		62		72		69		66		100		97		93		29.95		29.9		29.81		10		5		2		6		2		-		2.17		Rain				September		5		66		2.17		September		5-Sep		18.8888888889		5.5118		48.006

				6		62		60		57		64		61		59		100		100		100		29.92		29.88		29.84		10		9		2		15		8		23		1.51		Rain				September		6		60		1.51		September		6-Sep		15.5555555556		3.8354		51.8414

				7		70		62		54		64		62		61		100		87		73		30		29.97		29.94		10		8		0		10		4		-		T		Fog				September		7		62		0		September		7-Sep		16.6666666667		0		51.8414

				8		76		65		53		66		60		55		100		80		60		30.01		29.98		29.93		10		5		0		6		1		-		0.01		Fog , Rain				September		8		65		0.01		September		8-Sep		18.3333333333		0.0254		51.8668

				9		79		68		57		64		61		57		100		77		54		30.01		29.97		29.94		10		7		0		7		1		-		0		Fog				September		9		68		0		September		9-Sep		20		0		51.8668

				10		77		66		54		63		60		55		100		74		48		30.1		30.07		30.04		10		10		7		8		2		16		0						September		10		66		0		September		10-Sep		18.8888888889		0		51.8668

				11		78		64		50		63		57		54		100		70		39		30.19		30.15		30.1		10		7		0		6		1		-		0.02		Fog , Rain				September		11		64		0.02		September		11-Sep		17.7777777778		0.0508		51.9176

				12		77		65		53		64		59		55		100		77		54		30.2		30.15		30.09		10		9		5		8		2		-		0.01		Rain				September		12		65		0.01		September		12-Sep		18.3333333333		0.0254		51.943

				13		79		65		51		64		59		54		100		74		48		30.15		30.12		30.07		10		7		0		6		2		-		0		Fog				September		13		65		0		September		13-Sep		18.3333333333		0		51.943

				14		83		68		53		68		62		55		100		76		51		30.12		30.08		30.02		10		8		4		6		1		-		0						September		14		68		0		September		14-Sep		20		0		51.943

				15		74		61		47		66		62		54		100		87		74		30.16		30.03		29.98		10		8		1		14		5		21		0		Rain				September		15		61		0		September		15-Sep		16.1111111111		0		51.943

				16		54		47		40		46		42		37		93		76		59		30.39		30.33		30.26		10		10		10		13		4		-		0						September		16		47		0		September		16-Sep		8.3333333333		0		51.943

				17		58		54		49		52		48		45		93		84		75		30.4		30.36		30.32		10		10		10		8		4		-		T		Rain				September		17		54		0		September		17-Sep		12.2222222222		0		51.943

				18		60		55		49		55		52		52		100		89		78		30.41		30.37		30.33		10		10		10		6		3		-		0						September		18		55		0		September		18-Sep		12.7777777778		0		51.943

				19		62		58		53		57		56		55		100		89		78		30.34		30.26		30.18		10		10		7		8		4		-		T						September		19		58		0		September		19-Sep		14.4444444444		0		51.943

				20		74		65		55		64		60		57		100		84		68		30.24		30.19		30.15		10		8		4		5		1		-		0.09		Rain				September		20		65		0.09		September		20-Sep		18.3333333333		0.2286		52.1716

				21		68		64		60		68		66		63		100		95		90		30.24		30.21		30.16		10		9		2		6		3		-		0.02		Rain				September		21		64		0.02		September		21-Sep		17.7777777778		0.0508		52.2224

				22		76		68		59		70		66		63		100		82		64		30.24		30.19		30.15		10		7		0		7		2		-		0		Fog				September		22		68		0		September		22-Sep		20		0		52.2224

				23		75		66		57		66		65		63		100		87		74		30.19		30.07		29.98		10		8		0		8		3		17		0.39		Fog , Rain				September		23		66		0.39		September		23-Sep		18.8888888889		0.9906		53.213

				24		69		62		55		66		62		57		100		89		78		30.12		30.08		30.05		10		8		3		8		4		-		0						September		24		62		0		September		24-Sep		16.6666666667		0		53.213

				25		78		70		61		70		68		64		100		88		76		30.15		30.11		30.07		10		8		3		10		6		16		0.02		Rain				September		25		70		0.02		September		25-Sep		21.1111111111		0.0508		53.2638

				26		73		66		59		70		67		63		100		95		90		30.06		30.02		29.98		10		10		10		9		5		-		T		Thunderstorm				September		26		66		0		September		26-Sep		18.8888888889		0		53.2638

				27		80		69		57		70		66		57		100		77		54		29.99		29.96		29.91		10		9		2		9		3		17		0.25		Thunderstorm				September		27		69		0.25		September		27-Sep		20.5555555556		0.635		53.8988

				28		74		64		53		64		59		55		100		77		54		29.97		29.93		29.89		10		7		0		6		1		-		0		Fog				September		28		64		0		September		28-Sep		17.7777777778		0		53.8988

				29		71		62		53		61		56		54		100		77		53		29.92		29.89		29.85		10		9		5		12		3		22		T		Rain				September		29		62		0		September		29-Sep		16.6666666667		0		53.8988

				30		65		55		45		57		53		46		100		78		56		29.87		29.84		29.82		10		10		10		16		7		31		0.02						September		30		55		0.02		September		30-Sep		12.7777777778		0.0508		53.9496
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2012

		2012		Temp. (°F)						Dew Point (°F)						Humidity (%)						Sea Level Press. (in)						Visibility (mi)						Wind (mph)						Precip. (in)		Events

		May		high		avg		low		high		avg		low		high		avg		low		high		avg		low		high		avg		low		high		avg		high		sum												avg		sum				Temperature, °C		Rainfall, cm

		1		78		69		59		68		65		61		100		81		62		30.19		30.15		30.11		10		8		1		10		3		23		0.34		Rain , Thunderstorm						May		1		69		0.34		1-May		20.5555555556		0.8636		0.8636

		2		84		70		56		70		64		59		100		76		51		30.21		30.16		30.11		10		8		1		8		2		16		0		Rain						May		2		70		0		2-May		21.1111111111		0		0.8636

		3		87		71		54		70		61		52		100		71		42		30.24		30.18		30.12		10		8		1		14		2		31		0.02		Rain , Thunderstorm						May		3		71		0.02		3-May		21.6666666667		0.0508		0.9144

		4		80		67		53		64		61		54		100		76		51		30.17		30.1		30.02		10		9		2		12		4		20		0								May		4		67		0		4-May		19.4444444444		0		0.9144

		5		71		65		58		66		64		61		100		89		78		30.04		30		29.95		10		8		2		9		2		17		0.05		Rain , Thunderstorm						May		5		65		0.05		5-May		18.3333333333		0.127		1.0414

		6		78		66		54		66		63		57		100		80		60		30.13		30.07		30.02		10		9		4		9		3		-		0		Rain						May		6		66		0		6-May		18.8888888889		0		1.0414

		7		71		64		56		64		62		59		100		87		73		30.12		30.08		30.02		10		10		5		13		6		18		0		Thunderstorm						May		7		64		0		7-May		17.7777777778		0		1.0414

		8		71		65		59		66		63		61		100		90		79		30.05		29.97		29.89		10		9		3		12		5		17		0.25		Rain , Thunderstorm						May		8		65		0.25		8-May		18.3333333333		0.635		1.6764

		9		60		54		48		63		58		48		100		92		83		29.95		29.87		29.78		10		7		2		7		2		18		0.18		Rain , Thunderstorm						May		9		54		0.18		9-May		12.2222222222		0.4572		2.1336

		10		62		52		41		50		45		39		100		73		46		30.06		29.9		29.8		10		10		7		15		7		22		0								May		10		52		0		10-May		11.1111111111		0		2.1336

		11		68		52		36		45		40		34		100		66		31		30.28		30.19		30.07		10		10		3		9		1		-		0								May		11		52		0		11-May		11.1111111111		0		2.1336

		12		71		55		39		55		50		41		100		77		53		30.39		30.32		30.28		10		10		10		7		2		-		0								May		12		55		0		12-May		12.7777777778		0		2.1336

		13		70		62		54		61		57		54		100		82		63		30.31		30.24		30.17		10		9		4		9		4		17		0.22		Rain						May		13		62		0.22		13-May		16.6666666667		0.5588		2.6924

		14		69		62		55		66		61		57		100		92		84		30.16		30.06		30		10		8		2		8		3		-		1.28		Rain , Thunderstorm						May		14		62		1.28		14-May		16.6666666667		3.2512		5.9436

		15		71		63		54		64		62		57		100		87		73		30.07		30.04		30.01		10		7		0		7		1		-		0.01		Fog , Rain						May		15		63		0.01		15-May		17.2222222222		0.0254		5.969

		16		75		64		52		64		58		54		100		73		46		30.08		30.04		29.98		10		6		0		8		2		17		0		Fog						May		16		64		0		16-May		17.7777777778		0		5.969

		17		78		64		49		64		58		50		100		75		50		30.15		30.09		30.04		10		8		1		13		5		13		0.64		Rain , Thunderstorm						May		17		64		0.64		17-May		17.7777777778		1.6256		7.5946

		18		71		60		49		61		56		48		100		80		60		30.22		30.18		30.14		10		10		2		13		5		-		0								May		18		60		0		18-May		15.5555555556		0		7.5946

		19		73		60		46		57		53		46		100		72		44		30.25		30.21		30.18		10		10		7		7		2		-		0								May		19		60		0		19-May		15.5555555556		0		7.5946

		20		79		63		47		61		55		50		100		71		42		30.25		30.2		30.15		10		9		2		14		4		17		0		Rain						May		20		63		0		20-May		17.2222222222		0		7.5946

		21		78		64		50		64		59		52		100		77		54		30.15		30.06		29.97		10		9		3		9		2		-		0		Rain , Thunderstorm						May		21		64		0		21-May		17.7777777778		0		7.5946

		22		76		67		57		64		62		59		100		82		64		30.01		29.95		29.91		10		8		2		10		2		17		0.17		Rain , Thunderstorm						May		22		67		0.17		22-May		19.4444444444		0.4318		8.0264

		23		73		65		57		64		63		61		100		87		73		30.02		29.97		29.92		10		7		1		10		2		-		0.01		Rain , Thunderstorm						May		23		65		0.01		23-May		18.3333333333		0.0254		8.0518

		24		76		67		57		70		64		59		100		90		79		30.15		30.09		30.02		10		7		0		9		4		-		0.05		Fog , Rain						May		24		67		0.05		24-May		19.4444444444		0.127		8.1788

		25		84		72		59		70		65		61		100		77		54		30.24		30.2		30.15		10		6		0		7		1		-		0		Fog						May		25		72		0		25-May		22.2222222222		0		8.1788

		26		85		71		57		70		65		59		100		78		55		30.28		30.24		30.19		10		7		1		7		2		9		0								May		26		71		0		26-May		21.6666666667		0		8.1788

		27		84		72		60		70		67		63		100		78		55		30.26		30.22		30.17		10		8		0		8		3		-		0		Fog , Thunderstorm						May		27		72		0		27-May		22.2222222222		0		8.1788

		28		84		72		59		70		67		61		100		79		58		30.2		30.14		30.07		10		10		5		7		2		9		0								May		28		72		0		28-May		22.2222222222		0		8.1788

		29		83		72		61		70		67		64		100		79		58		30.1		30		29.89		10		9		2		10		3		16		0.46		Rain , Thunderstorm						May		29		72		0.46		29-May		22.2222222222		1.1684		9.3472

		30		81		71		60		70		61		54		100		70		39		29.95		29.91		29.87		10		8		0		12		5		18		0		Fog						May		30		71		0		30-May		21.6666666667		0		9.3472

		31		81		68		54		66		60		55		100		73		45		29.99		29.95		29.91		10		10		5		9		3		12		0.09		Rain , Thunderstorm						May		31		68		0.09		31-May		20		0.2286		9.5758

		1		74		64		54		66		62		48		100		86		72		29.94		29.85		29.76		10		9		2		25		8		37		0.24		Rain , Thunderstorm						June		1		64		0.24		1-Jun		17.7777777778		0.6096		10.1854

		2		65		56		46		50		48		46		100		76		52		29.99		29.93		29.88		10		10		10		12		5		18		0								June		2		56		0		2-Jun		13.3333333333		0		10.1854

		3		73		59		44		57		52		46		100		75		49		30		29.95		29.88		10		10		5		13		4		20		0		Rain						June		3		59		0		3-Jun		15		0		10.1854

		4		75		64		53		61		55		48		100		71		41		29.91		29.83		29.78		10		10		7		16		5		18		0.07		Rain						June		4		64		0.07		4-Jun		17.7777777778		0.1778		10.3632

		5		69		59		49		59		55		52		100		78		55		29.99		29.9		29.83		10		8		0		7		3		9		0.27		Fog , Rain						June		5		59		0.27		5-Jun		15		0.6858		11.049

		6		66		59		52		57		56		54		100		87		73		30.1		30.03		29.97		10		10		7		10		4		-		0.35		Rain						June		6		59		0.35		6-Jun		15		0.889		11.938

		7		75		61		47		63		54		48		100		71		41		30.14		30.11		30.07		10		8		0		8		2		-		0.01		Fog , Rain						June		7		61		0.01		7-Jun		16.1111111111		0.0254		11.9634

		8		78		63		47		59		54		48		100		72		43		30.17		30.13		30.07		10		9		4		13		2		-		0		Rain						June		8		63		0		8-Jun		17.2222222222		0		11.9634

		9		78		64		49		63		57		52		100		71		42		30.18		30.14		30.1		10		10		5		7		2		-		0								June		9		64		0		9-Jun		17.7777777778		0		11.9634

		10		81		68		55		66		60		55		100		72		43		30.24		30.19		30.14		10		10		5		9		3		16		0								June		10		68		0		10-Jun		20		0		11.9634

		11		78		70		62		72		68		61		100		86		71		30.23		30.15		30.06		10		9		1		13		5		20		1.22		Rain						June		11		70		1.22		11-Jun		21.1111111111		3.0988		15.0622

		12		83		74		65		72		69		66		100		81		61		30.06		30.01		29.94		10		10		4		8		3		-		0.01		Rain , Thunderstorm						June		12		74		0.01		12-Jun		23.3333333333		0.0254		15.0876

		13		79		68		57		68		62		55		100		74		48		30.15		30.07		30.03		10		10		7		8		3		9		0								June		13		68		0		13-Jun		20		0		15.0876

		14		77		63		49		61		58		52		100		79		57		30.27		30.21		30.15		10		10		4		12		4		9		0								June		14		63		0		14-Jun		17.2222222222		0		15.0876

		15		78		67		55		63		60		57		100		79		57		30.34		30.3		30.26		10		10		7		12		4		17		0								June		15		67		0		15-Jun		19.4444444444		0		15.0876

		16		76		63		50		59		57		54		100		79		57		30.38		30.32		30.25		10		10		10		9		3		-		0								June		16		63		0		16-Jun		17.2222222222		0		15.0876

		17		77		65		52		66		61		55		100		82		64		30.27		30.2		30.1		10		10		5		9		3		-		0.13		Rain						June		17		65		0.13		17-Jun		18.3333333333		0.3302		15.4178

		18		79		70		60		72		67		64		100		85		69		30.18		30.14		30.09		10		9		2		12		3		-		0.34		Rain , Thunderstorm						June		18		70		0.34		18-Jun		21.1111111111		0.8636		16.2814

		19		85		72		59		72		66		63		100		76		51		30.27		30.24		30.19		10		8		0		7		2		-		0		Fog						June		19		72		0		19-Jun		22.2222222222		0		16.2814

		20		88		75		62		72		68		64		100		75		50		30.3		30.24		30.19		10		8		1		8		2		18		0		Rain						June		20		75		0		20-Jun		23.8888888889		0		16.2814

		21		87		75		62		72		69		64		100		77		53		30.19		30.12		30.03		10		8		0		7		1		16		0		Fog , Rain , Thunderstorm						June		21		75		0		21-Jun		23.8888888889		0		16.2814

		22		86		76		66		73		70		66		100		78		55		30.06		30.01		29.96		10		9		3		7		2		20		0.19		Rain , Thunderstorm						June		22		76		0.19		22-Jun		24.4444444444		0.4826		16.764

		23		83		72		60		68		62		57		100		72		43		30.14		30.07		30.02		10		8		1		9		2		-		0								June		23		72		0		23-Jun		22.2222222222		0		16.764

		24		83		70		57		70		64		59		100		78		55		30.14		30.09		30.03		10		9		4		8		2		17		0.13		Rain , Thunderstorm						June		24		70		0.13		24-Jun		21.1111111111		0.3302		17.0942

		25		84		72		59		70		63		52		100		77		53		30.03		29.93		29.86		10		7		0		15		6		21		0		Fog						June		25		72		0		25-Jun		22.2222222222		0		17.0942

		26		77		63		49		52		50		46		100		68		36		30.03		29.98		29.93		10		10		10		12		5		17		0								June		26		63		0		26-Jun		17.2222222222		0		17.0942

		27		81		64		47		57		53		48		100		70		39		30.11		30.06		30		10		10		7		10		2		17		0								June		27		64		0		27-Jun		17.7777777778		0		17.0942

		28		90		71		52		64		60		55		100		67		33		30.11		30.05		29.98		10		10		10		9		3		-		0								June		28		71		0		28-Jun		21.6666666667		0		17.0942

		29		95		80		65		73		66		61		79		61		42		30.12		30		29.9		10		10		7		18		7		32		0		Rain , Thunderstorm						June		29		80		0		29-Jun		26.6666666667		0		17.0942

		30		95		78		61		70		65		63		100		90		66		30.03		30		29.98		10		10		7		6		1		-		0								June		30		78		0		30-Jun		25.5555555556		0		17.0942

		1		90		76		61		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		0.7								July		1		76		0.7		1-Jul		24.4444444444		1.778		18.8722

		2		86		73		60		68		68		68		55		55		55		30.11		30.11		30.11		10		10		10		7		7		-		0.25								July		2		73		0.25		2-Jul		22.7777777778		0.635		19.5072

		3		89		76		63		68		67		66		100		100		100		30.13		30.08		30.04		10		10		5		10		3		17		0		Rain , Thunderstorm						July		3		76		0		3-Jul		24.4444444444		0		19.5072

		4		89		77		64		-		-		-		-		-		-		30.12		30.08		30.03		10		8		4		8		3		-		0								July		4		77		0		4-Jul		25		0		19.5072

		5		87		77		66		-		-		-		-		-		-		30.11		30.07		30.03		10		9		5		14		3		23		0		Thunderstorm						July		5		77		0		5-Jul		25		0		19.5072

		6		88		76		63		-		-		-		-		-		-		30.13		30.1		30.07		10		10		10		6		1		-		0		Rain , Thunderstorm						July		6		76		0		6-Jul		24.4444444444		0		19.5072

		7		92		79		66		-		-		-		-		-		-		30.14		30.1		30.05		10		8		3		9		2		-		0								July		7		79		0		7-Jul		26.1111111111		0		19.5072

		8		93		80		67		-		-		-		-		-		-		30.1		30.05		29.97		10		9		4		10		3		-		0								July		8		80		0		8-Jul		26.6666666667		0		19.5072

		9		86		76		66		72		72		70		100		80		59		30.1		30.05		30		10		10		7		8		4		16		0		Thunderstorm						July		9		76		0		9-Jul		24.4444444444		0		19.5072

		10		79		71		63		72		69		66		100		84		67		30.16		30.11		30.07		10		8		2		6		1		-		0.22		Rain , Thunderstorm						July		10		71		0.22		10-Jul		21.6666666667		0.5588		20.066

		11		77		70		62		68		66		63		100		84		67		30.25		30.2		30.14		10		9		4		13		4		16		0.02		Rain						July		11		70		0.02		11-Jul		21.1111111111		0.0508		20.1168

		12		69		65		61		66		63		59		100		80		60		30.3		30.26		30.23		10		10		7		8		4		-		0.01		Rain						July		12		65		0.01		12-Jul		18.3333333333		0.0254		20.1422

		13		75		70		64		72		67		64		100		90		79		30.31		30.28		30.25		10		10		5		9		4		-		0.09		Rain						July		13		70		0.09		13-Jul		21.1111111111		0.2286		20.3708

		14		82		73		63		73		70		66		100		83		65		30.32		30.28		30.22		10		10		5		8		2		-		0.33		Rain , Thunderstorm						July		14		73		0.33		14-Jul		22.7777777778		0.8382		21.209

		15		85		74		63		75		71		66		100		78		55		30.3		30.25		30.18		10		7		0		8		2		18		0.1		Fog , Rain						July		15		74		0.1		15-Jul		23.3333333333		0.254		21.463

		16		87		77		66		73		71		70		100		78		55		30.21		30.13		30.05		10		9		0		10		4		9		0		Fog , Rain , Thunderstorm						July		16		77		0		16-Jul		25		0		21.463

		17		89		77		65		75		71		66		100		75		49		30.12		30.07		30.01		10		9		4		6		2		-		0		Thunderstorm						July		17		77		0		17-Jul		25		0		21.463

		18		89		78		67		75		72		70		100		78		56		30.11		30.08		30.03		10		8		2		7		3		21		0		Thunderstorm						July		18		78		0		18-Jul		25.5555555556		0		21.463

		19		86		76		65		75		71		68		100		82		63		30.14		30.08		30.02		10		9		5		16		3		25		0.04		Thunderstorm						July		19		76		0.04		19-Jul		24.4444444444		0.1016		21.5646

		20		76		70		64		72		70		66		100		90		79		30.08		30.04		30.01		10		10		5		6		2		-		0.04		Rain						July		20		70		0.04		20-Jul		21.1111111111		0.1016		21.6662

		21		87		76		65		75		71		66		100		77		53		30.2		30.11		30.04		10		8		2		9		4		-		0.1		Rain , Thunderstorm						July		21		76		0.1		21-Jul		24.4444444444		0.254		21.9202

		22		87		77		66		75		71		68		100		78		55		30.28		30.24		30.2		10		10		5		12		3		-		0.01								July		22		77		0.01		22-Jul		25		0.0254		21.9456

		23		83		75		67		75		72		70		100		83		65		30.28		30.22		30.14		10		8		2		8		2		21		0.13		Rain , Thunderstorm						July		23		75		0.13		23-Jul		23.8888888889		0.3302		22.2758

		24		82		75		68		75		71		64		100		87		73		30.15		30.07		29.96		10		10		5		15		5		23		0.27		Rain , Thunderstorm						July		24		75		0.27		24-Jul		23.8888888889		0.6858		22.9616

		25		86		75		63		75		70		64		100		81		61		30.09		30.04		29.99		10		10		5		9		3		-		0								July		25		75		0		25-Jul		23.8888888889		0		22.9616

		26		89		79		68		75		72		68		100		75		49		30.02		29.97		29.9		10		8		0		10		4		18		0		Fog						July		26		79		0		26-Jul		26.1111111111		0		22.9616

		27		87		76		65		73		71		66		100		80		59		30.07		30.01		29.96		10		10		5		8		2		37		0.27		Rain , Thunderstorm						July		27		76		0.27		27-Jul		24.4444444444		0.6858		23.6474

		28		82		73		63		72		67		64		100		78		55		30.11		30.08		30.04		10		6		0		13		3		21		0		Fog						July		28		73		0		28-Jul		22.7777777778		0		23.6474

		29		84		72		60		68		65		61		100		73		45		30.15		30.11		30.07		10		9		3		8		2		-		0								July		29		72		0		29-Jul		22.2222222222		0		23.6474

		30		84		73		61		70		66		63		100		76		51		30.16		30.12		30.07		10		9		5		10		4		16		0		Thunderstorm						July		30		73		0		30-Jul		22.7777777778		0		23.6474

		31		82		72		61		73		68		64		100		83		65		30.11		30.06		29.99		10		8		1		15		3		20		1.29		Rain , Thunderstorm						July		31		72		1.29		31-Jul		22.2222222222		3.2766		26.924

		1		84		71		58		72		67		61		100		79		57		30.05		30		29.95		10		7		0		8		2		16		0		Fog , Rain , Thunderstorm						August		1		71		0		1-Aug		21.6666666667		0		26.924

		2		87		74		61		72		67		63		100		72		43		30.05		30.02		29.98		10		7		0		7		1		-		0		Fog						August		2		74		0		2-Aug		23.3333333333		0		26.924

		3		85		74		62		75		70		64		100		81		61		30.17		30.1		30.04		10		7		2		16		4		12		0.32		Rain , Thunderstorm						August		3		74		0.32		3-Aug		23.3333333333		0.8128		27.7368

		4		82		74		66		75		72		70		100		85		69		30.28		30.23		30.16		10		8		0		14		4		21		0.27		Fog , Rain , Thunderstorm						August		4		74		0.27		4-Aug		23.3333333333		0.6858		28.4226

		5		85		75		65		75		71		70		100		83		65		30.3		30.25		30.19		10		9		4		9		2		18		0.63		Rain , Thunderstorm						August		5		75		0.63		5-Aug		23.8888888889		1.6002		30.0228

		6		76		71		66		73		71		70		100		91		82		30.23		30.19		30.14		10		9		2		6		1		-		0.01		Rain , Thunderstorm						August		6		71		0.01		6-Aug		21.6666666667		0.0254		30.0482

		7		82		74		66		73		71		68		100		83		65		30.15		30.11		30.06		10		7		0		6		0		-		0		Fog						August		7		74		0		7-Aug		23.3333333333		0		30.0482

		8		85		76		66		73		69		63		100		73		45		30.12		30.09		30.05		10		8		1		6		2		-		0								August		8		76		0		8-Aug		24.4444444444		0		30.0482

		9		86		74		62		73		68		64		100		75		50		30.1		30.04		29.96		10		8		0		8		2		23		0.25		Fog , Rain , Thunderstorm						August		9		74		0.25		9-Aug		23.3333333333		0.635		30.6832

		10		81		73		64		72		68		66		100		85		69		29.96		29.91		29.87		10		10		7		8		4		16		0.04		Rain , Thunderstorm						August		10		73		0.04		10-Aug		22.7777777778		0.1016		30.7848

		11		77		68		59		70		64		59		100		79		58		30.07		29.99		29.93		10		8		3		7		3		-		0.09		Rain , Thunderstorm						August		11		68		0.09		11-Aug		20		0.2286		31.0134

		12		79		66		53		63		60		55		100		74		48		30.15		30.1		30.06		10		10		10		6		1		-		0								August		12		66		0		12-Aug		18.8888888889		0		31.0134

		13		81		68		54		66		62		57		100		78		55		30.17		30.1		30.05		10		9		5		8		2		-		0								August		13		68		0		13-Aug		20		0		31.0134

		14		82		72		62		70		67		64		100		79		58		30.07		30.02		29.95		10		9		2		10		2		16		0.08		Rain , Thunderstorm						August		14		72		0.08		14-Aug		22.2222222222		0.2032		31.2166

		15		74		67		59		70		66		63		100		87		74		30.1		30.03		29.99		10		7		2		6		2		-		0.05		Rain						August		15		67		0.05		15-Aug		19.4444444444		0.127		31.3436

		16		81		69		56		66		62		57		100		72		43		30.16		30.11		30.03		10		7		0		5		1		-		0		Fog						August		16		69		0		16-Aug		20.5555555556		0		31.3436

		17		79		68		56		68		64		57		100		81		62		30.1		30.01		29.96		10		8		1		7		2		-		0		Rain						August		17		68		0		17-Aug		20		0		31.3436

		18		79		69		58		66		62		55		100		74		47		30.05		30		29.94		10		9		1		6		2		-		0								August		18		69		0		18-Aug		20.5555555556		0		31.3436

		19		69		65		60		66		64		63		100		89		78		30.02		29.99		29.97		10		9		1		13		5		16		1.11		Rain , Thunderstorm						August		19		65		1.11		19-Aug		18.3333333333		2.8194		34.163

		20		77		67		57		66		62		59		100		78		56		30.08		30		29.95		10		8		4		8		2		-		0								August		20		67		0		20-Aug		19.4444444444		0		34.163

		21		79		65		51		63		58		52		100		71		42		30.18		30.13		30.09		10		7		0		6		2		-		0		Fog						August		21		65		0		21-Aug		18.3333333333		0		34.163

		22		78		67		56		68		63		57		100		82		64		30.24		30.2		30.17		10		8		2		9		2		-		0								August		22		67		0		22-Aug		19.4444444444		0		34.163

		23		80		69		57		70		64		59		100		79		58		30.27		30.24		30.2		10		7		0		10		2		-		0		Fog , Thunderstorm						August		23		69		0		23-Aug		20.5555555556		0		34.163

		24		80		68		56		68		63		57		100		80		60		30.28		30.24		30.21		10		7		0		13		3		-		0		Fog , Thunderstorm						August		24		68		0		24-Aug		20		0		34.163

		25		74		65		55		66		61		57		100		81		61		30.28		30.25		30.23		10		7		0		8		3		18		0.01		Fog , Rain						August		25		65		0.01		25-Aug		18.3333333333		0.0254		34.1884

		26		78		68		57		66		65		59		100		85		69		30.28		30.24		30.2		10		10		5		8		2		-		0								August		26		68		0		26-Aug		20		0		34.1884

		27		84		72		59		70		65		59		100		72		43		30.27		30.2		30.12		10		8		0		9		1		-		0		Fog						August		27		72		0		27-Aug		22.2222222222		0		34.1884

		28		82		70		58		72		67		61		100		81		61		30.13		30.09		30.04		10		9		2		9		2		-		0								August		28		70		0		28-Aug		21.1111111111		0		34.1884

		29		84		71		58		66		62		57		100		72		43		30.13		30.09		30.05		10		9		2		6		2		-		0								August		29		71		0		29-Aug		21.6666666667		0		34.1884

		30		86		74		61		72		69		64		100		76		51		30.24		30.18		30.12		10		8		3		9		2		-		0								August		30		74		0		30-Aug		23.3333333333		0		34.1884

		31		88		76		63		75		70		64		100		76		52		30.32		30.26		30.21		10		7		0		13		4		17		0		Fog						August		31		76		0		31-Aug		24.4444444444		0		34.1884

		1		86		76		66		73		71		68		100		81		61		30.28		30.23		30.16		10		10		1		7		2		24		0.47		Rain , Thunderstorm						September		1		76		0.47		1-Sep		24.4444444444		1.1938		35.3822

		2		84		75		66		75		72		68		100		85		69		30.18		30.12		30.06		10		7		0		8		2		18		0.38		Fog , Rain , Thunderstorm						September		2		75		0.38		2-Sep		23.8888888889		0.9652		36.3474

		3		79		73		66		75		71		66		100		93		85		30.14		30.09		30.06		10		8		0		14		5		20		0		Fog , Rain , Thunderstorm						September		3		73		0		3-Sep		22.7777777778		0		36.3474

		4		79		74		68		73		71		70		100		87		74		30.1		30.05		30		10		9		2		10		4		17		0		Rain , Thunderstorm						September		4		74		0		4-Sep		23.3333333333		0		36.3474

		5		83		75		67		73		72		70		100		83		65		30.03		29.98		29.93		10		8		2		6		2		-		0.16		Rain , Thunderstorm						September		5		75		0.16		5-Sep		23.8888888889		0.4064		36.7538

		6		83		74		64		73		70		66		100		79		58		30.08		30.02		29.96		10		8		4		6		2		-		0.43		Rain						September		6		74		0.43		6-Sep		23.3333333333		1.0922		37.846

		7		85		73		61		73		68		64		100		78		55		30.1		30.04		29.96		10		6		0		9		2		-		0		Fog						September		7		73		0		7-Sep		22.7777777778		0		37.846

		8		79		65		50		72		65		54		100		82		63		29.99		29.88		29.82		10		9		2		27		4		40		0.01		Rain						September		8		65		0.01		8-Sep		18.3333333333		0.0254		37.8714

		9		71		59		47		57		53		48		100		75		49		30.11		30.02		29.97		10		9		2		13		3		17		0								September		9		59		0		9-Sep		15		0		37.8714

		10		73		60		47		57		52		48		100		72		44		30.27		30.18		30.1		10		10		5		12		4		17		0								September		10		60		0		10-Sep		15.5555555556		0		37.8714

		11		75		59		43		57		52		45		100		75		49		30.39		30.33		30.27		10		10		7		9		1		-		0								September		11		59		0		11-Sep		15		0		37.8714

		12		79		64		48		63		56		50		100		81		47		30.43		30.39		30.34		10		9		0		10		2		-		0		Fog						September		12		64		0		12-Sep		17.7777777778		0		37.8714

		13		78		63		47		59		53		48		100		72		43		30.46		30.39		30.34		10		9		2		8		2		-		0								September		13		63		0		13-Sep		17.2222222222		0		37.8714

		14		79		63		47		61		55		48		100		68		36		30.38		30.31		30.24		10		10		7		5		1		-		0								September		14		63		0		14-Sep		17.2222222222		0		37.8714

		15		75		64		53		63		59		55		100		77		54		30.3		30.25		30.2		10		9		2		7		2		-		0								September		15		64		0		15-Sep		17.7777777778		0		37.8714

		16		65		61		56		63		60		57		100		94		87		30.24		30.2		30.15		10		9		2		5		2		-		0.03		Rain						September		16		61		0.03		16-Sep		16.1111111111		0.0762		37.9476

		17		65		61		57		66		62		59		100		97		93		30.17		30.11		29.97		10		4		0		7		3		-		0.79		Fog , Rain						September		17		61		0.79		17-Sep		16.1111111111		2.0066		39.9542

		18		70		63		55		70		65		57		100		95		90		29.96		29.83		29.74		10		8		3		14		6		23		1.2		Rain						September		18		63		1.2		18-Sep		17.2222222222		3.048		43.0022

		19		67		57		47		57		52		46		100		75		49		30.2		30.11		29.97		10		10		5		7		2		-		0								September		19		57		0		19-Sep		13.8888888889		0		43.0022

		20		74		61		48		61		57		50		100		79		57		30.22		30.17		30.1		10		9		4		9		2		-		0								September		20		61		0		20-Sep		16.1111111111		0		43.0022

		21		76		62		48		64		58		52		100		77		54		30.16		30.11		30.04		10		7		0		8		2		21		0		Fog						September		21		62		0		21-Sep		16.6666666667		0		43.0022

		22		76		65		54		63		58		45		100		74		48		30.1		30.02		29.96		10		8		4		14		6		27		0								September		22		65		0		22-Sep		18.3333333333		0		43.0022

		23		64		53		41		46		41		36		92		65		37		30.24		30.17		30.09		10		10		10		12		6		18		0								September		23		53		0		23-Sep		11.6666666667		0		43.0022

		24		65		50		35		46		42		37		100		70		40		30.3		30.25		30.2		10		10		7		6		1		-		0								September		24		50		0		24-Sep		10		0		43.0022

		25		69		53		37		61		49		39		100		77		53		30.3		30.24		30.17		10		9		2		8		1		-		0.06		Rain , Thunderstorm						September		25		53		0.06		25-Sep		11.6666666667		0.1524		43.1546

		26		79		63		46		66		58		48		100		77		54		30.27		30.24		30.21		10		7		0		8		2		-		0		Fog						September		26		63		0		26-Sep		17.2222222222		0		43.1546

		27		80		67		53		66		60		55		100		75		49		30.28		30.23		30.18		10		7		0		6		1		-		0		Fog						September		27		67		0		27-Sep		19.4444444444		0		43.1546

		28		71		65		58		66		63		61		100		87		73		30.2		30.14		30.09		10		8		2		9		2		17		0.07		Rain , Thunderstorm						September		28		65		0.07		28-Sep		18.3333333333		0.1778		43.3324

		29		70		59		48		63		59		50		100		86		72		30.09		30.03		29.95		10		9		4		7		2		-		0		Rain						September		29		59		0		29-Sep		15		0		43.3324

		30		68		54		40		54		49		43		100		74		48		30.01		29.96		29.9		10		9		1		5		2		-		0								September		30		54		0		30-Sep		12.2222222222		0		43.3324
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2013

		2013		Temp. (°F)						Dew Point (°F)						Humidity (%)						Sea Level Press. (in)						Visibility (mi)						Wind (mph)						Precip. (in)		Events

		May		high		avg		low		high		avg		low		high		avg		low		high		avg		low		high		avg		low		high		avg		high		sum												avg		sum				Temperature, °C		Rainfall, cm

		1		66		59		51		57		54		46		100		78		56		30.39		30.33		30.25		10		9		2		14		8		20		0.02		Rain						May		1		59		0.02		1-May		15		0.0508		0.0508

		2		66		57		48		55		49		39		93		76		59		30.4		30.35		30.3		10		10		10		16		7		18		0								May		2		57		0		2-May		13.8888888889		0		0.0508

		3		61		52		42		52		49		45		100		80		60		30.33		30.28		30.23		10		10		10		18		9		25		0								May		3		52		0		3-May		11.1111111111		0		0.0508

		4		61		52		42		50		45		43		92		74		55		30.23		30.18		30.12		10		10		10		20		14		28		0								May		4		52		0		4-May		11.1111111111		0		0.0508

		5		50		47		43		52		44		30		100		77		53		30.16		30.08		30.02		10		9		2		20		15		27		0.07		Rain						May		5		47		0.07		5-May		8.3333333333		0.1778		0.2286

		6		54		51		47		57		54		52		100		100		100		30.04		29.97		29.91		10		8		1		22		14		31		1.25		Rain , Thunderstorm						May		6		51		1.25		6-May		10.5555555556		3.175		3.4036

		7		59		52		44		55		54		46		100		90		80		29.98		29.94		29.92		10		8		0		13		3		17		0.83		Fog , Rain , Thunderstorm						May		7		52		0.83		7-May		11.1111111111		2.1082		5.5118

		8		57		50		43		55		51		46		100		97		93		30.06		30		29.95		10		6		0		7		2		-		0.9		Fog , Rain						May		8		50		0.9		8-May		10		2.286		7.7978

		9		74		59		44		61		55		46		100		73		46		30.14		30.09		30.04		10		8		0		12		4		18		0		Fog						May		9		59		0		9-May		15		0		7.7978

		10		77		63		48		64		58		52		100		74		48		30.14		30.08		30.01		10		8		0		18		3		25		0.58		Fog , Rain , Thunderstorm						May		10		63		0.58		10-May		17.2222222222		1.4732		9.271

		11		71		63		54		66		62		55		100		82		64		30.02		29.93		29.85		10		7		0		14		4		25		0.23		Fog , Rain , Thunderstorm						May		11		63		0.23		11-May		17.2222222222		0.5842		9.8552

		12		57		49		41		54		41		34		96		70		43		30.09		29.99		29.91		10		10		7		17		9		27		0								May		12		49		0		12-May		9.4444444444		0		9.8552

		13		56		46		35		37		35		30		100		69		38		30.21		30.14		30.09		10		10		10		16		5		23		0								May		13		46		0		13-May		7.7777777778		0		9.8552

		14		70		51		31		48		41		34		100		69		38		30.25		30.17		30.06		10		10		7		9		4		-		0								May		14		51		0		14-May		10.5555555556		0		9.8552

		15		85		66		46		63		57		48		100		70		40		30.09		30.04		29.97		10		10		10		12		5		21		0								May		15		66		0		15-May		18.8888888889		0		9.8552

		16		78		67		56		61		58		54		93		69		45		30.09		30.04		30		10		10		10		13		5		18		0		Thunderstorm						May		16		67		0		16-May		19.4444444444		0		9.8552

		17		78		66		54		68		62		57		100		77		54		30.19		30.14		30.08		10		9		2		12		1		-		0.18		Rain , Thunderstorm						May		17		66		0.18		17-May		18.8888888889		0.4572		10.3124

		18		66		63		59		68		64		63		100		97		93		30.24		30.19		30.16		10		5		0		9		5		-		1.1		Rain , Thunderstorm						May		18		63		1.1		18-May		17.2222222222		2.794		13.1064

		19		69		64		58		70		65		63		100		99		97		30.2		30.16		30.11		10		8		0		8		5		-		0.33		Rain , Thunderstorm						May		19		64		0.33		19-May		17.7777777778		0.8382		13.9446

		20		77		68		58		70		66		63		100		86		71		30.18		30.13		30.09		10		7		0		6		1		-		0		Fog , Thunderstorm						May		20		68		0		20-May		20		0		13.9446

		21		83		70		56		72		66		61		100		78		55		30.13		30.08		30		10		6		0		8		3		-		0.02		Fog , Rain , Thunderstorm						May		21		70		0.02		21-May		21.1111111111		0.0508		13.9954

		22		82		69		55		72		64		57		100		76		51		30.07		30.03		29.98		10		9		3		9		2		16		0.06		Rain , Thunderstorm						May		22		69		0.06		22-May		20.5555555556		0.1524		14.1478

		23		76		67		58		66		64		61		100		81		62		30.02		29.97		29.87		10		9		2		17		4		30		0.26		Rain , Thunderstorm						May		23		67		0.26		23-May		19.4444444444		0.6604		14.8082

		24		58		51		44		61		47		37		100		76		51		30.25		30.1		29.92		10		10		7		21		11		33		0		Rain						May		24		51		0		24-May		10.5555555556		0		14.8082

		25		65		52		38		45		37		32		82		58		34		30.33		30.27		30.23		10		10		10		14		9		23		0								May		25		52		0		25-May		11.1111111111		0		14.8082

		26		68		56		44		46		44		43		86		62		37		30.3		30.27		30.23		10		10		10		10		4		17		0								May		26		56		0		26-May		13.3333333333		0		14.8082

		27		74		59		44		61		53		43		100		78		55		30.33		30.28		30.21		10		10		10		8		2		-		0		Rain						May		27		59		0		27-May		15		0		14.8082

		28		81		66		51		66		61		55		100		73		46		30.28		30.23		30.19		10		10		7		10		4		16		0								May		28		66		0		28-May		18.8888888889		0		14.8082

